Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-15-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



06	10332	19403 Attorney Docket No. <u>130546</u>				
12,11.06	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	A. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	(1) Christopher NEWSOME (2) Daping CHU	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 163-0811				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JAPAN				
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
12/14/2006 1 01 FC:8021						
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: (1) October 20, 2006 (2) October 25, 2006					
	4. This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: FORMING ELECTRONIC DEVICES					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	BYRNE 00000096 11636624 (40.00 0P	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>187211</u>)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
4	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
	the original document.	Date: <u>December 11, 2006</u>				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 018666 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Christopher NEWSOME	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Daping CHU	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			To associate a College and a C	-No. (#1.00) and about 1 day 1 day 1 day 1		
unders	signed, each undersigned	agrees to	assign, and hereby does assign, trans	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable co fer and set over to	nsideration paid to each of the	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Seiko Epson Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shin	njuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0811 JAPAN		
		right, tit applicat reissue :	tle and interest for the United States ions for patent including any and all	Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leg of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divisional, cor, extensions, reissues and reexamination cer	the invention, and in all ntinuation, substitute, and	
. ,	Insert	(11)	Forming Electronic Devices			
	Identification Such as Title, Case		Corresponding to British Applica	ation No. 0525449.5		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		ney Docket No. 130546)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)				
` ,	Filing of Application	` ,				
(<i>)</i>	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial number			
	identification for filed applications	filed				
			December 11, 2006	5		
applica every v provisi grant o applica berein	ation or continuation or d way possible in obtaining 3) Each undersigned at ons of the International (4) Each undersigned at of a valid United States parts 5) Each undersigned at ation(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has	grees to extivision the evidence segrees to example to example to the example to example t	secute all papers necessary in connecereof, or any patent or reissue applicand going forward with such interferecute all papers and documents and no Protection of Industrial Proper erform all affirmative acts which make Assignee. and requests the Director of Patents ignee of the entire interest, and coverted, and will not execute, any agreents.	perform any act which may be necessary in ty or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confint to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unants that he has full rights to convey the ennents in conflict herewith, and agrees that the	co cooperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or m by reissue or reexamination a nited States resulting from said tire interest his assignment is binding on him	
may he	6) Each undersigned he necessary or desirable in	ereby grai n order to	nts the firm of OLLIFF & BERRIDGE, comply with the rules of the United	PLC the power to insert on this assignment a States Patent and Trademark Office for rec	ordation of this document.	
			he undersigned on the date(s) opposi	ite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	20th OCTOBER			- Davisone	(SEAL)	
Date	25th OCT 2			Dayingce	(SEAL)	
			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			 Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(CEAL)	
Date			Y Ciamatura	va a lie		
	This assignment shouler, then it should be signed	d prefera d before	bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu at least two witnesses who also sign h	ablic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if		
			##7*4	- C/20 101		
Date						
Date	25th Crtob	<u>a- :0</u>	<u></u>			

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018666 FRAME: 0692